Contract Routing Checklist e Public Works Depalet

(f Yy L A
Contact: {,,Eff’ Sériﬁfﬂ’c_’].{??y Division {Eég'{-?f) (EAGELE Phone No. .5~ Z37¢
Type of Contract: [ Short Form ,‘2{ Long Form [J Consulting Services Agreement
[0 oOther Agreement O Amendment 1 Renewal

Name of Contractor: LS/? /‘?'555(3{‘/??2:5 ¥ Z o
Term: / / / / 2ol to fi/ A/ _/ Zr /< Total Contract Amount: $ ‘/é) ?,,[?ﬂgfr
e : et ”
Contract needed by: bf‘z;’f- L, 2/ RUSH-needed by — | 5&
201

Business Statua {| e Inc, LLC, etc) go to Rupﬂap for Ilnk to Calif. S&cretary of State Eusin&s&'?lgbrtﬁr' : CALIE
Non-profit Corporation Status: attach valid & current (within a year) non-profit status letter from State
Professional License Validation (for architects, landscape architects, professional engineers, & professional land
surveyors) go to RipRap for link to State of California - Licenses.

Current Business License (only reguired for Sole Proprigtors/individuals & General Partnerships)

O OO ;_

Attachments: (click on attached documents)

One copy of 'Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and Dutreach Programs® checklist (mandatory)

One copy of a fully executed SBE *Registration and Certification Form® and SOLICITATION form (if applicable)
One copy of a fully executed "Questionnaire for Determining Independent Contractor Status” (M-20)

(if applicable)

For Contract amendments — attach copy of original contract to be amended and other amendments to same contract
Contracts> 525,000 to $100,000 require an Explanatory Memao for review by County Counsel & CAD

Attach a valid Certificate of Insurance (in accordance with conditions of the contract) #

Attach a W-9 form (Required by Auditor's Office)

BRIO0 [T

-ho revi leted, then:

[C] Route 2 eriginals and 1 copy (copy to be retained by Purchasing). Route 3 originals and 1 copy if the Chair, Board of
Supervisors (instead of PW Director), is signing the contract (Clerk of Board will retain the1 copy)

CcT IN :
Contracts $100,000 and under Contracts $100,000.01 and over

(Requires Board of Supervisars Approval)

— Division Head or designee (review)
#./F iscal Officer
‘3. Risk Management (Only if indemnification

and/or insurance requirements are modified —
Risk Management approval must be atfached)

1. Division Head or designee (review)
2. 'Fiscal Officer
3. Small Business Enterprise (SB

3 Contracl
Review

notdrized (Corporations require two signallres)
. Deputy (signature)

. County Counsel (signature)

Division Clerical

_ 11. After BOS approval, route to GAD far s[gnature
1- Altnm:tmm mustharpawawe;i by County CqunsaI {m mﬂh‘erwhaﬂhﬂ dollaramount is) g .

| - Contracis> $25, ﬂﬂﬂ-fﬂﬂ,ﬂﬁﬂ require Explang{ury Mema Iy .~,-J
- Regardless of dollar amount, if changes to indemnification are proposed, then Risk Mgmt & ihe Board must Wmﬂlﬁg_nma 1

“Reviged November 4, 2070

—4. Depaty/FWV Director (g only) : Small Business Enterprise (SBE) & Contracl Review
5. County Counsel (review) Deputy (review)
== wos#
6, Cantiacior (FoME faquired) County Counsel: _ % iwm_?z =% (review)
7. Deputy/P\WDirector (signature) Contractor — All signatures must be
8.
9,




SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE and OUTREACH PROGRAMS

ALL ITEMS $25,000 & OVER MUST BE REVIEWED BY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE
BOARD ORDER PROCESS. EXEMPT ITEMS DO NOT NEED TO BE SUBMITTED FOR THIS REVIEW.

emom: /1)1 KE (AELS oy Lo

Deputy/Division Head {please print) Deputy/Divisioh-+ead {signature)
&’ﬂg 6%&:%{ 3"&&94 [X New [ ] Renewal* ] Amendment*

Form Prepared By Phone Number

[SA Assprines T O Gras Z4p7000

Company Name Describe Product/Service & WO#/ PO#/ ERR# Dollar Amount

PROGRAM THRESHOLDS
The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Program applies to; 1) construction contracts of $25,000 or less, 2) purchasing transactions
of $50,000 or less, and 3) professional/personal service contracts of $50,000 or less at the time the contract is awarded. The
Outreach Program applies to construction contracts that are $100,000 and above, professional service contracts that are $2,500 and

above, and purchases that are $10,000 and above, _ )
CATEGORY (check one): [X Professional Service [] Personal Service [J Purchase [ construction
TYPE OF PAYMENT (CheCk One): Contract D Purchase Order D Warrant Request D Credit Card

¢ IS THIS REQUEST EXEMPT FROM THE SBE/OUTREACH PROGRAM?

[ YES (please check appropriate box below — you do not have to complete the rest of this form)
m NO (please complete the rest of this form)

------ CHECK ONE - - - - - -
[J Association dues and membership fees [ Postage & national courier companies, ie. Federal Express, UPS
[} Lodging [} Registration and conference booths
(] Ppublic transportation, bridge tolls [J Permits, fees & licenses paid to government agencies
[J Utility installation fees [0 Pre-employment screening & fitness for duty exams
J Legal notices L] Purchases or contracts with other public agencies
(] Contracts between divisions within a department (] Contracts between two different department
[0 Clean Water Program — Don Freitas’ group only. [J Contracts with private non-profit organlzations and agencies
[ Certain Landfills for trash collected on County roadways [] State Route 4 Bypass Authority :

O Publications

¢ PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE ITEMS LISTED BELOW .

[0 Small Business Enterprise (SBE): independently owned & operated, not dominant in its field of operation, principal office located in
California, has 100 or less employees, average annual gross receipts of 10 million dollars or less over the previous 3 years, or is a
manufacturer with 100 or less employees. State certified SBEs quallfy for participation in the County's SBE Program.

() Minerity Business Enterprise (MBE): Business entity that is at least 51% owned by one or more minority persons.
[ wWomen Business Enterprise (WBE): Business entity that Is at least 51% owned by one or more women.

[0 Local Business Enterprise (LBE): Is a business that has its maln office or principal place of business within the boundaries of
Contra Costa County.

[0 Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE): A small business owned (at least 51%) and controlled by socially and economically
disadvantaged Individuals. Used primarily for state or federally funded projects.

[0 Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE): is a business entlty at least 51% owned by one or more disabled veterans, The

disabled Veteran must be a California resident have a service-connected disability of at least 10% or more and be an honorably
discharged veteran of the U.S. Military, Naval or Air Services,

[J other Business Enterprise (OBE): Is any business which does not quallfy as a Minority or Women Business Enterprise
H None of the above.

SOLICITATION FORM (for Outreach Prog.) SELF CERTIFICATION FORM
"H. Solicitation form attached Self Certification form attached
Does NOT fall within program guidelines Date form prepared ndor; found on County Website

v
—} This is an amendment/renewal Ziit /0
) . Date




Contra Costa County

Solicitation Form

Small Business Enterprise and Outreach Programs

The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Program applies lo: (1) county-funded construction contracls of $25, 000 or less: (2)
purchasing lransactions of $50,000 or less and (3) professional/personal service contracts of $50,000 or less. Nofe: Certain conlracts
and purchasing transactions are exempt (see SBE Program, pages 3-4, for list of exemptions).

A Small Business Enterprise (SBE) is an independently owned and operated business; which is nol dominant in its field of
operation; the principal office of which is located in California; the officers of which are domiciled in California; and which, together with
affiliates, has 100 or fewer employees and average annual gross receipts of ten million dollars ($10,000,000) or less over the previous
three years, or is a manufacturer with 100 or fewer employees.

A Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) is a business entity which is al least 51% owned and whose management and daily
business operations are controlled by one or mare minorities who are citizens or lawful permanent residents of the Uniled States and a
member of a recognized ethnic or racial group. The management operations, and control must be substantial, real, and on-going on a
regular basis.

° A Women Business Enterprise (WBE) is a business entity at least 51% owned and whose management and daily business
operations are conirolled by one or more women who are citizens or lawful permanent residents of the United States. The
managemenl operalions, and control must be real, substantial and on-going, on a regular basis.

A Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) is a small business concem (pursuant o Section 3 of the Small Business Act)
owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged individuals. This means that socially and economically
disadvantaged individuals must own at least 51% of ihe business, and they must control the management and operations of the
business. DBE criteria is-used only for state or federally funded projecis that require DBE goals.

A Local Business Enterprise (LBE) is a business entity whose principal place of business is located wilhin the boundaries of
Contra Cosla County.

An Other Business Enlerprise (OBE) is a business entity which does not otherwise qualify as an MBE or WBE.

A Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) is a business entity at least 51% owned by one or more disabled veterans
and whose daily business operations must be managed and controlled by one or more disabled veteran(s); the disabled veteran(s) who
manages and controls the business is not required 1o be (he disabled veteran business owner(s}; and the home office must be located
in the U.S. (ihe home office cannot be a branch or subsidiary of a foreign corporation, foreign firm, or other foreign based-business).
The disabled Veteran must be a California resident, have a service-connected disability of at least 10% or more and be an honorably

discharged veteran of the U.S. Military, Naval or Air Services.
SECTION 1| Firms Sollclted (Use additional paper if needed)

—
1. Complete the following:

| 3 b g 2 IF D
a. Toyour knowledge was any of your sollcitation toan: MBE WBE DBE S LBE ©OBE DVBE

W K K K @ O

b. If yes, list the names of flrm solicited (Use additional paper if needed).
g Telephone Check Appropriate Boxes
Date Firm Name Contact Person Number MBE WBE DBE SBE LBE OBE DVBE
1)
_ d O 9 Q9 o a a
7 .
Response: : \,__( .
Vo
2)
pl 2 4 Q 0 0 Q 0o a d
'Response: %f N//
s '
3)
Lk w S = O = = N = = I =
1A .
Rasponse:
4
Q 0 0 0 g a a
Response:
5)
Q. 0 Q0 Q O a o

See Qther Side
Revised050505



Response:
6)
a QO QO Qg a g a
Response:
7)
a 0 QO O O a Q
Responsa:
8)
. Q O O Q a a
Response:
9)
Q Q O O a a QA
Response:
10)
Q U Q O O a g
Response:
_ Contract Awarded To: / 5/ /fm ZVE
or type of Contrac Wnsacﬂon Contract/Transaction No.:
\T ELETHTION [N ANVALEMENT TVDY
Purchasing Professional/Personal Seges Co[n:struction
Firm Awarded Contract/Transaction {Print) Date Contract/Transaction
ATES , ZAC Awarded
VB Bore Bhge, Prlummonn,ss | G550/
Contact Pe Dollar Amou;t of Contract/Transaction
B W e
(A ga Code) Phone No. (Area Code) Fax No.
‘ Lom
Speowo or puUrpose: ' (7
1SE eta i manapenment 5ty

ol s pishiaianbiaia *For Department Use Opjy~  trtisritsuaiinditiitenastatiamate

The undersigned certifies that he/she consulted the Contra Costa County Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and Outreach Program
Directory and, for businesses or trades not contained in the County Directory, other Directories (for example, California Unified
Certification Program (CUCP), State of California Department of Transportation (CalTrans), and U. S. Small Business
Administration-San Francisco District Office) prior to initiating solicatation efforts for each contract listed on this Solicitation Form.

ﬂl Mig ol Auatn

Department, Heagd/Deputy (Print Name

///L/f: 925 -3%/3-72103
Department Head/Deputy (Signature) ‘Date Phone No.
Lol ity L ecnura, . 1o}
' E-mail
ﬂu é/f { [«J(‘Jf/c‘s
Department (Print Name)
See Other Side

R eviced50N505



NV LETT AUz wold\jueynsuod udisap Apnis Buizeds Joy d4y\juawajdw) + udisag duizesg\speuo) Apnis Juizesn\s10e3uo\3da\[PPP\:D
Tr0zZ/01/S

29 X S AU OUS) OoU@NSNEq) " _Mwﬂw_ﬂ Jiod *| M%MM@%M..__MH:M;WWM 16u3 Buyynsuon sjoyaiN
X WOPPEPPEITEd| ¥oooqed el s_zmmw%mwv%m_cﬂm“ﬁ waanal

o2y X [003ASATEGJUIOqUAN0IS Eo%%%%mnww s01'a 6pIg mm@oMM._Mw_hﬂowwmw ble100Ssy g ABAleH | 'H

- X €0L0-42y-916[  emnAmper| | HENSE Y w_u_wuwﬁmmmmw WISUIUOJIAUT 810WeohS

walsasNi| X . .

ONIHLON ‘H M_Mhﬂ._"._. vmw_“mm «WM M”M%ﬂwwh“__w%owww Lio7) Buuaauibug eysen)
X 9118-229-0L8| Jeuyuaz uyor ‘DUBNED ‘0 BUNS IS nwww_m._,qmﬂ Jaujuez pue Jeujuaz

X 8601-065-015 Mo o %m.mﬂ&@hﬁm;m% dnosg seemiesio

X 02€8-92/-069| Apesse) yep com%ﬁ.ﬂ(WL\W_..m_ n_cwmn_‘_,u_m_ﬂﬂ oHL

" " beexgRees el s ;MMWM_M Jueseajd ‘py ummw”m,.%rm_ﬁ 2ul dnoig 2inog ayL

X O3 Mepa cw_tmu:?s.mo_:eg :o_hn” ”“H_w_;» ‘b0z m__meﬂm\,_Mw__Mwﬂo.u& M_Mhm Ul MYa3

X uosuyor 17956 K|

uoiawen| v 'UIIOY ‘eAuQ uaLep GZST ‘Buninsuo) dy¥Oo3

= X X X Noasg aoyo OWIEsUY UBS ‘Y %MMHMme S3)BIDOSSY PUB BIDIeC)

o X WON 090 T, 2050 U0 SO VWM sereroossy g o

X wolueezial mwmm.v%cuw a.“m”.wm H h.” sejeroossy sl

X 0189-9€2-0LS| Jeuiop ebioagy ‘PUOULIY 1 ‘208 mrﬂwﬂmhﬂw "0u| ‘s8jeRossY <w.__

1 TEEAROO| e woll o oy emn crogis b

X uojBuLsy V€866 VO OJUSWERIOES

Aepuiy|  ‘gg} BUNS ‘WNOY uISOY OVEE MG

42 X x| X X SEUO BUSLIOY 202 mu_:wm.m%_;ﬂmoﬂn_vowdhw.mmmi_‘ S8)e190SSY '3 Seuo
20 X X Key ueion e .Mm,w_m_mvﬂwmﬂw.w:mmmn_._ Uy ‘SIIRIDOSSY B >m_>=
e POOMESEIN yoasy uepem it v ss| oo poon
sion|380| 381 | 39AA[394 |I9M [IEIN 385V lew-3 »ejuo) SS9AppY Suljiew wid

[eIU3WUONAUT WOy YoeanQ JPeuo) uoneyrawajdw) pue udisag Apnys Juizeln



WY LETT Aug wolg\ueynsuod udisap Apnis Buizess Joj day\yuawaduy + udisag Buizesg\spesuol Apnis Fuizesg\sioenuod\aIad\|Ipu\o
110Z/01/S
9g :paj|2||OS S JO # |BIO ._._ =
_ LT _ 8 _ 0 _ 5 _ g _ € _ vT _ A10631eD Yora Ul PaYIRANNO Sl JO #
s X | X X : | 08096 VO ‘4nig suognios
43 ‘B8 (T E VI PV EENT =N e)TE) | eznog Jar POy 'Q BUNS 199115 UIEIN 016/ EluawuoAUg Bweys)
20088 X X X ‘ .
wWos ausc)SBoom)SNbs 1SNS) LWBYS _.o\..Nmm M%mm._:n_x\tmhuwm_mm_omw_ Mun_v_mwr._m_z 82IN0say auo)sbon
X I uosieq 21996 VO ‘PuepieQ
OVOS'EES0LS|  saydorsi|  *oow euns s so1saem ag6L BI00N 3 OAUIN
g S0 eqoPIGSDPIPIo 109 Aue £SC6-8T0S6 VO|  piog ‘g sousimer
12U’ [eQO|DIGS@IP|PI0) pioJ 1 "u03D4 "DAUQ NEBIBIY PRES
9GS
= Nk [ x| X 0695-00EGZ6| MEMPAMUM| | oco oo oo Auedwed g nvm
; ZLav6 VO
Es) X - dasor v Jeydojsu
002S-25t-01G Aaer ewwg ‘PUEPEQ ‘¥LS NS 1S WL 019 Ty "V J8ydoisuyy
W31SAS NI suojopeg 0z 6RW abuey ‘Asjaag on
SNIHLON sewerr| y) ‘Aeayiag ‘lleH pebiH Lze
VO PIoouo
X W00 XUjuap)siojadq| siajad epualg ‘00z ESMN.mhM :%&m_o oomw XIY.LN3
L1516 VO
X X U SEoWwoa@Wil |jBuo ) j[epuey 'UOIEL) '808Id JRWOIE I 6ZE ABojoog 10y
X X j ysoyeyg E£GSHE A6oloa
1201-822-5¢6 v yesH| vo 'zeuew 4g Jeqoosy zeg 1093 QVINON
X ZLeb6 VO ‘PUEDEQ ‘Q0E 8NNg
9905-6€8-015| ©@MOT eyuel ‘eze)q EMBBQ) "H UBLS 0SE vs3
¥95b6 VO '9|ould .
== X X X PEEOVOE-0LS[  XPURBAPNP| L ioa usuua) gl T SPIBIOOSSY dlesom
LOEYE 7]
X £8107126-00| MOVEE BIBWIN| 0 100 aung e EM%m E_M [eIUBWLOIAUT BIUBISU|
99 X ] Iyadeg 885b6 VO "ucjueses|d
LO9-t€L-G26 INOSUBYY 'V 3YNS 'JQ SUSMO 0Z99 YNOS
PBusqels 1856 VO
X suyy| ‘ousweiseg s puodss ooz F2Sfe
B8Y966 VO <k
X weysep onl 'uloour PAlG ©B9II0D BLIRIS S8 LIo)jEI0}S2Y SWI)SAS00]
suon|380 (391 | 38AA 34940 |39M |381A |38S-YI jlew-3 Pveuoy ssa1ppy ujjien w4

{EIUDWUOIIALF WO YIeaiIng Penuo) uoiejuswajdw) pue udisag Apms 3ujzeln



Contra Costa County Business Opportunities

REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATION FORM

If you are interested in receiving information regarding upcoming business opportunities with Contra Costa County,
please fill out the form below. Your information will be included in the County's SBE and Outreach Databases and
used by County departments to: 1) notify you regarding upcoming contracting and bidding opportunities and/or 2)
certify your firm as a Small Business Enterprise (if applicable).

SECTION 1 — CONTACT INFORMATION

Name of Firm (Print)

| __1.SA Associates Tnc
Street Address (City, State) (Zip Code)
%57 Park Place, Point Richmond, CA 94801
Mailing Address (City, State}) {Zip Code)

Same as Above

Contact Numbers {Check preferred)

& Business Phone Number Q Cell Phone Number Fax Number
(510 ) 236 -. 6810 ( ) - (510 ) 236 -- 3480
E-mail . Employer Identification # (if applicable)

linda erbom@lsa—assoc.com 94-2341614

SECTION 2 ~ WORK CONDUCTED BY FIRM (Generally describe what your firm doss)

Vendor/Supplier

Consultant/
Service Provider Environmental Consulting Services

Construction

Other
(If none of the above
categories apply)

SECTION 3 -DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

Description of Business Type (Check all that apply):

a Small Business Enterprise (SBE) — independently owned and operated; is not dominant in its field of operation; principal office
is located in California; officers are domiciled in California; AND, together with affiliates, has 100 or fewer employees and
average annual gross receipts of 12 million or less over the previous three tax years, or is a manufacturer with 100 or fewer
employees.

a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) - at least 51% owned and managed on a daily basis by one or more minorities who are
citizens or lawful permanent residents of the United States and member(s) of a recognized ethnic or racial group AND its home
office is located in the United States.

] Women Business Enterprise (WBE) - at least 51% owned and managed on a daily business by one or more women who are
citizens ar lawful permanent residents of the United States AND its home office is located in the United States.

(m] Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) - at least 51% owned and managed on a daily business by socially- and
economically-disadvantaged individuals (pursuant to Section 3 of the Small Business Act). DBE certifications are used only for
state- or federally-funded projects that have DBE goals or requirements.

(m} Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) - at least 51% owned and managed on a daily basis by one or more disabled
veterans of the military, naval, or air service of the United States with a service-connected disability of at least 10 percent, and
who is also a resident of California; AND a sole proprietorship corporation or parinership with its home office located in the
United States that is not a subsidiary of a foreign firm. '

O Local Business Enterprise (LBE}) - principal place of business is located within the boundaries of Contra Costa County.
ﬁ None of the above
Revised 02/28/07

Registration_Certification_Form_022807.doc Page 1 of 2



Contra Costa County Business Opportunities

REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATION FORM

SECTION 4 - CERTIFICATION BY OTHER AGENCIES

State-Certified SBE: YesO No State Certification #:

If “Yes,” please attach documentation.

Are you certified with any other agencies as a: Minority Business Enterprise {(MBE), Woman Business Enterprise (WBE), Disabled
Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE), or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE):  Yes 0 No &

If “Yes,” please list agency AND attach documentation:

SECTION 5 — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTY'’S USE OF BUSINESS INFORMATION

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that the information provided in this form may be included in the SBE and Outreach databases
maintained by or for the County, including the e-Outreach system described below.

SECTION 6 — UPDATING CONTACT INFORMATION AND BUSINESS STATUS

Firms interested in business opportunities with Contra Costa County are strongly encouraged to register on the e-Outreach system
maintained for the County at: https://www.rfpdepot.com. Although the information contained in this form will be added to that system,
firms are encouraged to register and update their information on the above website to 1) provide more detailed information regarding their
area of work, and 2) ensure that they continually receive notices about business opportunities with Contra Costa County.

Your firm’s registration with Contra Costa County will be valid for three years from the date this form is entered into the
County’s database. After that three-year period, your firm will be required to either conflirm or update the information contained
herein.

LSECTION 7 CERTIFICATION OF BUSINESS INFORMATION

The undersigned certifies and swears under penalty of perjury that all information contained in this form is true and correct. Any materul
misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any purchase orders or contracts which may be or have been awarded as well
as deleting the business from the online SBE and Outreach databases maintained by the County and the County’s database
contractor.

By Steve Granholm Principal
Print Name Title
%m PAYOIN) W July 27, 2010
Signature Date
Return this Self-Certification Form to: Contra Costa County

General Services Dept., Purchasing Division
1220 Morello Ave. Ste 210

Martinez, CA 94553

Fax: 925-313-7319

For clarification or assistance with Purchasing Division
this form, please contact: General Services Department
Phone: 925-313-7300

Revised 02/28/07
Registration_Certification_Form_022807.doc Page 2 of 2




[ s

Client#: 652 LSAASSOCI
DATE {MM/D!

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ooeiy
‘RODUCER i THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Jealey, Renton & Associates , ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
3. 0. Box 12675 Mg HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
- U. Box ‘LY ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Jakland, CA 94604-2675 :

540 465-3090 L

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

NSURED insurer & Hartford Fire Ins. Co.
LSA Asso.clatas. Inc. wsurer B: American Automobile Ins. Co.
20 _EX@GUUVG Park, Suite 200, wsurerc: Lloyd’s Syndlcate 2623
Irvina , CA 92614 INSURER D;
| INSURER E:
SOVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFQRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

e TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER PoLG E"F—_'_m;g’m“,",ﬁ' TS AT umMITs
A | OENERAL LABILITY STCESOF4492 09/30/11 09/30M12 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
X |COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE BAMAGE (4ry one et | $300,000
| cLams maoe OCCUR MED EXP {Any one persor) | $10,000
] PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $1,000,000
a GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. PROQUCTS -COMPIOP AGG | 52,000,000
_| poucy | X | B m Loc
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY S5TUUNIF1488 09/30M1 09/30/12 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
—X_ ANY AUTO {Ea acsident) $1,000,000
|| ALL ownED AUTOS Bm;"_y NJURY .
|| scHEDULED AUTOS {Par paraan)
| X_| rireD AUTOS BODILY INJURY
| X | NON-OWNED AUTOS {Par accident) §
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per sccident)
| GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
[ | anvauto OTHERTHAN ~ EAACC 13§
AUTO ONLY: AGS s
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
OCGUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
| $
DEDUCTIBLE [
RETENTION 5 3
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WZPB0995939 09/3011 09/30/12 B INE
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E ). EACH ACCIDENT 51,000,000
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 31,000,000
E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT [ 51 :000:000
C |9THER Professional W11F2C110101 09/30M11 09/30M12 $2,000,000 per clalm
Liability $4,000,000 annl aggr.

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSIVEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENCORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
General Liabllity policy excludes clalms arising out of the performance of professional

services.

RE: On-Call Services. Contra Costa County, Its governing bodles, officers

and employees are additlonal insureds to general liabllity.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER __ |

IEDWMINSURED;INSURERLEHER: s

CANCELLATION

Contra Costa County Community
Development Dept.
Attn: Cece Sellgren
255 Glacler Drive
Martinez, CA 94553
]

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIDED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFQRE TH E EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TOMAILA0  DAYSWRITTEN
NOTICE TOTHE CERTIFICATE HOLDERNAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TODO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER,ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

-

—

AGORD 25-8 (7/197)1  of 1 #M289116

JLN

® ACORD CORPORATION 1988



POLICY NUMBER: 57CESOQOF44392

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 201007 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY., PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additfonal Insured Person(s)
Or Organzlation{s):

Location(s) Of Covered Operations

Conservation & Development
Attn: Carla Sharp

Martinez, CA 94553-1229%

Contra Costa County Department of

651 Pine Street, North Wing, Fourth

NAME OF ADDITIONAL INSURED
PERSON(S) OR ORGANIZATIONS
CONT'D: Contra Costa County
Pépartment of Conservation &
Development, Its Officers and
Emplovees

wfom'lation required to complete this Scheduls, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Sectlon Il -Who Is An insured is amended to

CG 2010 07 04

include as an additional Insured the person(s) or

organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only

with respect to liability for "bedily injury”, "property

damage" or "personal and advertising injury”

caused, in whole or in pert, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omisslons of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for

the additional insured(s) at the location(s) desig-

nated above.

. With respecl to the insurance afforded to these

additional insureds, the following additional exclu-
sions apply:

Copyright, ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or
“property damage" occurring after:
1. All work, including materials, parts or equip-
_ment fumished in connection with such work,

on the project {other than service, mainte-
nance or repairs} to be performed by or on
behalf of the additional insured(s) at the loca-
tion of the covered operations has been com-
pleted; or

2. That portion of "your work™ out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to ils
intended use by any person of organtzation
other than another contractor or subcontrator
engaged In performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1
UNIFORM



“#DESCRIPTIONS:(Continuedfiom Page 1)1 o

and Employees are additional Insureds as respects te General Liabllity per
policy form wording. Such Insurance is Primary & Non-Contributory, See
attachment. ’

P . . - . - P e . - g - . R O S—
e ‘o
. ..
-

AMS 26.3 (0787} 2 of 2 #M289116



Form W'g

Request for Taxpayer Give form to the
{Rav. October 2007) ; requaster. Do niot
oy il identification Number and Certification gend to the IRG.
el Revanue Servicy
Name (as shown on your income lax retum)
LSA Associgdes, Tnc.
Binlnass mame, K differant from above
Check appmpetats box: [ indivaiavscie popdetor [ Comporgtion [ Partnerchip
{7 umited Iabisy company. Enter the tax classification (D=disreganded entity, C=comornation, Pepartnership) » .. .. O ;":;'?‘
] Orher faee imstrusiicns) P~

Address (Tumber, sireet, and kpt, or slite po.)

Print or type

20 Executive Paek, Sujte 200

Requester's name and addess {optionar

City. state, snd ZIP code
TEYINne CA g2y

See Specific Instructions an page 2,

List accoun) number(s} here (optional)

m-_Taxpaynr Identification Number (TIN}

Erter your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must maich tha nama given on Line 1 to avoid | Soclal securlty number
backup withhokfing. For indlviduals, this Is your social security number (SSN), However, for a resident ) H

alien, scle proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3, For other entitias, it is
your employer identification number (EIN). i you do not have a number, see How fo gat & TIN on page 3. or

Nots. If the account is In more than ona name, soe the chart on page 4 tor gulkdelines on whose

number lo erter.

1 1

Empioysr idantitication number
Q4 | 13Uy

Certification

Undar penalties of perjury, | certify thai:

1. The number shown on this form Is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number 1o be Issved to me}, and

2. | am not subjact to backup withhoiding because: a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or {b) | have not been notified by the Inlemal
Revenue Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interasi or dividends, or (¢) the RS has

notifled me that | am no longer subject to backup withholding, end

3. | em a U.S. cltizen or other U.S. parson (defined below).

Certification instructions. You must cross out ilem 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS mmyouaracmenuysubjccttobeckup
withholding because you have failed to report afl interest end dividends on your tax return, For real estate transactions, ftem 2 does not apply.
For mottgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of sacyred preparty, cancelletion of debt, contributions to an individual retiremnent
arrangament (IRA}, and generally, paymenta other than interest and dividends, you are nol required to sign the Certification, but you must

provide your comect TIN. See the instructions on page 4.

Sign o :

e» 7/20/09

General Instruc%ns

Section references are 10 the Inlemal Revenue Code unless
otherwise noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who (s required to file an information return with \he
RS musl obtalin your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN}
to report, for exampls, income paid 10 you, real estats
transactions, mortgage Interest you paid, acquisttion or
abandonment of secured property, cancellation of dabt, or
contributions you mada 1o en IRA.

Use Form W-9 only H you ane a U.S. person (including a
resident alien), to provide your comect TIN to the person
requesting it {the requester] and, when appiicable, ta;

1, Centify that the TIN you are giving i corréct {or you are
waiting for a2 number to be ssued),

2. Cerify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

2, Clalm exemption from beckup withhoiding it you are a U,S.
exempt payse. If applicable, K:ru.aru siso certifying that se
U.S, person, your aliocable s of any partnership income from
& U.S, trade or business is not subject to the vilhholding tax on
forelgn partners' shara of effectivaly connected Income.,

Note. if & requester gives you & farm other than Form W-g to
request your TIN, you must use fhe requestsr’s form if it g
substanially simitar 10 this Form W,

Definition of a U.S, person. For federal tax purposes, you are

considered a U.S. person il you are:

® An individual who is & U.S. citizen or U.S. residemt alien,

® A partnarship, corporation, company, or associatlon crealad or

g:nized In the United States or under the laws of the Uniled
o8,

® An estate {other then a foreign estate), or

¢ A domestic trust (as defined in Régulations section
301.2701-7),

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships thal conduct a
tratle or business in the United States arg generally required o
pay a williholding tax on any forelgn partners® share of income
from such bustress. Futther, In certain cases where B Form W-p
has not baen receivad, 8 partnership s recuired to presums that
A partner is a forelgn person, and pay the withfolding tex.

efcre, f you are @ ULS, person tha! Is a parner n a
partniership conducting & irade or business in the United States,
provide Form W-8 to the partnership to establish your 1.5,
stalus and avoid withholding on your share of partnership
Incarms,

The person who gives Form W-8 1o the parinership for
purposés of establishing its U.S, status and Bvaiding withhokding
on itz allocable share of net income from the parinarship
conducting a trade or business In the United States I in tha
following cases:

¢ The U.S. owner of a disregarded enlity and not the entity,

Catl. No. 10231%

Form W-B Rev. 10.2007)

R s o



BUSINess Hedrcil - BUSINESs Lnuies - Susiness Frograms

LR FI L Iy ;m’(-r,') R

~.

._--.__-

Secretary of State

Business Entlties {BE)

Online Services
Business Search

Dlsclosure Search
E-File Stotements
Processing Times
Mnuin Page
Service Options
Name Avallabllity
Forms, Samples & Fees
Annual/Blennlal Statements
Filing Tips

Information Requests
(certificales, copies &
status reports)

Service of Process
FAQS
Contact Information

Resgurces
- Business Resources
- Tax Information
- Starting A Business
- International Business
Relations Program

Customer Alert
(misleading business
sohicitations)

Q.liu.;n.u eordiar

Page 1 ot']

(a/)é‘( N
bary J' ,‘,.m* f v*.): J\)ww

o il B L =g

Administration Elections Buslness Programs Political Refarm  Archives Registrles

Business Entity Detail

Data Is updated weekly and is current as of Friday, May 06, 2011. It is not a complete or certified
record of the entity.

Entity Name: LSA ASSOCIATES, INC,

Entity Number: C0770694
Date Flled: 06/01/1976
Status: ACTIVE
Jurisd iction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: 20 EXECUTIVE PARK STE 200
Entity City, State, Zip: [RVINE CA 92614

Agent for Service of Process: LES CARD

20 EXECUTIVE PARK STE 200
IRVINE CA 92614

Agent Address:
Agent Clty, State, Zip:

* Indicates the information is not contained in the Calfornia Secretary of State's database.

» If the status of the corporation is “Surrender,” the agent for service of process is automatically
revoked. Please refer to Callfornla Corporations Code section 2114 for informabian relating to
service upon corporations that have surrendered.

» For Information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability .

For Information on ordering cettificates, coples af documents and/or status TEPOrLS OT tO request a

more extensive search, refer to Information Reguests

.
-
8
=4
=
LR
°
£
=
-
"]
[
&
—
N
Ea
e
(=]
[T}
%)
o
2
ES
B3
-
N
o
3
mi
N
(1]
@
@
&«
o
.
‘it
I
fe
%
A
i
=
=
|ﬂ

For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field Descriptions and Status
Definitions.

Modify Search New $earch Printer Friendly Back to Search Resuits

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers
Cepyright @ 2011 Callforn!s Secretary of State



